

PS&E JOB NO : 03X312 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006772 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1049

BIDS OPENED ON : May 5 2004
 AWARDED ON : May 10 2004

HWY	: SR 503	-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----
TITLE	: SR 503		WESTERN STATES PAVING CO.			LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES	
	ROCK CREEK RD VIC.		2000 E BEECH ST			913 NE 172ND AVE	
	TO HAM RD VIC.		98901-2147			VANCOUVER WA 98682-9323	
	03X312		YAKIMA WA 989090517			VANCOUVER WA 986820010	
PROJECT	: STP-0503(017)		CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	100247		CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	469025
COUNTY(S)	: CLARK, COWLITZ						

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION							
		L.S.			-42.31 %		34.62 %	
			130,000.00	75,000.00	-55,000.00	175,000.00	45,000.00	
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION							
		L.S.			57.89 %		97.37 %	
			3,800.00	6,000.00	2,200.00	7,500.00	3,700.00	
GRADING								
3	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL							
	114.0000	C.Y.	15.0000	35.0000	133.33 %	70.0000	366.67 %	
			1,710.00	3,990.00	2,280.00	7,980.00	6,270.00	
4	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL							
	4981.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	9.5000	-5.00 %	10.0000	0.00 %	
			49,810.00	47,319.50	-2,490.50	49,810.00	0.00	
5	PIT RUN							
	100.0000	TON	15.0000	32.5000	116.67 %	75.0000	400.00 %	
			1,500.00	3,250.00	1,750.00	7,500.00	6,000.00	
DRAINAGE								
6	DROP INLET TYPE 1							
	1.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	3,675.0000	47.00 %	3,700.0000	48.00 %	
			2,500.00	3,675.00	1,175.00	3,700.00	1,200.00	
7	DROP INLET TYPE 2							
	1.0000	EACH	3,750.0000	4,095.0000	9.20 %	4,100.0000	9.33 %	
			3,750.00	4,095.00	345.00	4,100.00	350.00	
8	CULVERT REPAIR							
		L.S.			-37.00 %		-37.00 %	
			2,500.00	1,575.00	-925.00	1,575.00	-925.00	
9	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.							
	71.0000	L.F.	70.0000	200.0000	185.71 %	200.0000	185.71 %	
			4,970.00	14,200.00	9,230.00	14,200.00	9,230.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03X312 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006772 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1049
 HWY : SR 503
 TITLE : SR 503
 ROCK CREEK RD VIC.
 TO HAM RD VIC.
 03X312
 PROJECT : STP-0503(017)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK,COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : May 5 2004
 AWARDED ON : May 10 2004

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 WESTERN STATES PAVING CO. LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 2000 E BEECH ST 913 NE 172ND AVE
 98901-2147 VANCOUVER WA 98682-9323
 YAKIMA WA 989090517 VANCOUVER WA 986820010
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100247 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
DRAINAGE							
10	CL. IV REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 44.0000	L.F.	70.0000 3,080.00	200.0000 8,800.00	185.71 % 5,720.00	200.0000 8,800.00	185.71 % 5,720.00
11	CL. IV REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM. 79.0000	L.F.	70.0000 5,530.00	210.0000 16,590.00	200.00 % 11,060.00	210.0000 16,590.00	200.00 % 11,060.00
12	CL. V REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 30.0000	L.F.	70.0000 2,100.00	235.0000 7,050.00	235.71 % 4,950.00	240.0000 7,200.00	242.86 % 5,100.00
SURFACING							
13	SHOULDER FINISHING 30.8200	MI.	2,100.0000 64,722.00	1,750.0000 53,935.00	-16.67 % -10,787.00	3,000.0000 92,460.00	42.86 % 27,738.00
14	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 20.0000	TON	11.0000 220.00	25.5000 510.00	131.82 % 290.00	30.0000 600.00	172.73 % 380.00
LIQUID ASPHALT							
15	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		30,129.00	30,129.00	0.00 %	30,129.00	0.00 %
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT							
16	CRACK SEALING EST.		46,000.00	46,000.00	0.00 %	46,000.00	0.00 %
17	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 8000.0000	S.Y.	8.0000 64,000.00	3.1000 24,800.00	-61.25 % -39,200.00	5.0000 40,000.00	-37.50 % -24,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 03X312 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006772 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1049
 HWY : SR 503
 TITLE : SR 503
 ROCK CREEK RD VIC.
 TO HAM RD VIC.
 03X312
 PROJECT : STP-0503(017)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK, COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : May 5 2004
 AWARDED ON : May 10 2004

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 WESTERN STATES PAVING CO. LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 2000 E BEECH ST 913 NE 172ND AVE
 98901-2147 VANCOUVER WA 98682-9323
 YAKIMA WA 989090517 VANCOUVER WA 986820010
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100247 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
18	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-22 949.0000	TON	50.0000 47,450.00	66.0000 62,634.00	32.00 % 15,184.00	55.8000 52,954.20	11.60 % 5,504.20	
19	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 1021.0000	TON	64.0000 65,344.00	66.0000 67,386.00	3.13 % 2,042.00	53.5000 54,623.50	-16.41 % -10,720.50	
20	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 30734.0000	TON	50.0000 1,536,700.00	38.5000 1,183,259.00	-23.00 % -353,441.00	43.0000 1,321,562.00	-14.00 % -215,138.00	
21	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		30,039.00	30,039.00	0.00 %	30,039.00	0.00 %	
22	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		23,762.00	23,762.00	0.00 %	23,762.00	0.00 %	
23	SURFACE SMOOTHNESS CALC		9,000.00	9,000.00	0.00 %	9,000.00	0.00 %	
24	CYCLIC DENSITY CALC		-2.00	-2.00	0.00 %	-2.00	0.00 %	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
25	ESC LEAD 13.0000	DAY	50.0000 650.00	50.0000 650.00	0.00 % 0.00	50.0000 650.00	0.00 % 0.00	
26	INLET PROTECTION 16.0000	EACH	100.0000 1,600.00	100.0000 1,600.00	0.00 % 0.00	75.0000 1,200.00	-25.00 % -400.00	
27	SILT FENCE 50.0000	L.F.	7.5000 375.00	10.0000 500.00	33.33 % 125.00	1.0000 50.00	-86.67 % -325.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03X312 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006772 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1049

BIDS OPENED ON : May 5 2004
 AWARDED ON : May 10 2004

HWY	: SR 503	-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----
TITLE	: SR 503		WESTERN STATES PAVING CO.			LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES	
	ROCK CREEK RD VIC.		2000 E BEECH ST			913 NE 172ND AVE	
	TO HAM RD VIC.		98901-2147			VANCOUVER WA 98682-9323	
	03X312		YAKIMA WA 989090517			VANCOUVER WA 986820010	
PROJECT	: STP-0503(017)		CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	100247		CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	469025
COUNTY(S)	: CLARK,COWLITZ						

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	AWARDED		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
28	BIO-FILTER BAG							
	60.0000	EACH	3.5000	90.0000	2,471.43 %	125.0000	3,471.43 %	
			210.00	5,400.00	5,190.00	7,500.00	7,290.00	
TRAFFIC								
29	EXTRUDED CURB							
	40.0000	L.F.	20.0000	10.5000	-47.50 %	12.0000	-40.00 %	
			800.00	420.00	-380.00	480.00	-320.00	
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1							
	80.0000	L.F.	20.0000	25.0000	25.00 %	25.0000	25.00 %	
			1,600.00	2,000.00	400.00	2,000.00	400.00	
31	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 4							
	2.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	1,100.0000	-26.67 %	2,210.0000	47.33 %	
			3,000.00	2,200.00	-800.00	4,420.00	1,420.00	
32	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL							
	1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	1,800.0000	-10.00 %	1,800.0000	-10.00 %	
			2,000.00	1,800.00	-200.00	1,800.00	-200.00	
33	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL							
	1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	2,060.0000	3.00 %	2,075.0000	3.75 %	
			2,000.00	2,060.00	60.00	2,075.00	75.00	
34	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL							
	192.0000	L.F.	5.5000	7.2500	31.82 %	8.0000	45.45 %	
			1,056.00	1,392.00	336.00	1,536.00	480.00	
35	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST							
	657.0000	EACH	24.0000	24.1500	0.62 %	30.0000	25.00 %	
			15,768.00	15,866.55	98.55	19,710.00	3,942.00	
36	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER							
	18.2000	HUND	700.0000	724.0000	3.43 %	785.0000	12.14 %	
			12,740.00	13,176.80	436.80	14,287.00	1,547.00	
37	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING							
	83480.0000	L.F.	0.1000	0.1000	0.00 %	0.1000	0.00 %	
			8,348.00	8,348.00	0.00	8,348.00	0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03X312 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006772 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1049
 HWY : SR 503
 TITLE : SR 503
 ROCK CREEK RD VIC.
 TO HAM RD VIC.
 03X312
 PROJECT : STP-0503(017)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK,COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : May 5 2004
 AWARDED ON : May 10 2004

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 WESTERN STATES PAVING CO. LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 2000 E BEECH ST 913 NE 172ND AVE
 98901-2147 VANCOUVER WA 98682-9323
 YAKIMA WA 989090517 VANCOUVER WA 986820010
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100247 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
38	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL							
		L.S.			41.13 %			72.81 %
			173,600.00	245,000.00	71,400.00	300,000.00	126,400.00	
39	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A							
	956.0000	S.F.	20.0000	18.0000	-10.00 %	10.0000	-50.00 %	
			19,120.00	17,208.00	-1,912.00	9,560.00	-9,560.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
40	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B							
	1160.0000	S.F.	2.5000	0.2000	-92.00 %	1.5000	-40.00 %	
			2,900.00	232.00	-2,668.00	1,740.00	-1,160.00	
41	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE							
	1.0000	EACH	150.0000	210.0000	40.00 %	220.0000	46.67 %	
			150.00	210.00	60.00	220.00	70.00	
42	MONUMENT CASE AND COVER							
	5.0000	EACH	250.0000	285.0000	14.00 %	75.0000	-70.00 %	
			1,250.00	1,425.00	175.00	375.00	-875.00	
43	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER							
	21.0000	EACH	150.0000	45.0000	-70.00 %	150.0000	0.00 %	
			3,150.00	945.00	-2,205.00	3,150.00	0.00	
44	BRIDGE END SIDEWALK RAMP							
	1.0000	EACH	200.0000	150.0000	-25.00 %	2,500.0000	1,150.00 %	
			200.00	150.00	-50.00	2,500.00	2,300.00	
45	ADJUST CATCH BASIN							
	3.0000	EACH	250.0000	350.0000	40.00 %	265.0000	6.00 %	
			750.00	1,050.00	300.00	795.00	45.00	
46	SPCC PLAN							
		L.S.			-10.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	900.00	-100.00	1,000.00	0.00	
47	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2							
	1.0000	EACH	100.0000	475.0000	375.00 %	350.0000	250.00 %	
			100.00	475.00	375.00	350.00	250.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/28/2004

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 15:35

PS&E JOB NO : 03X312 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO : 006772 REGION NO : 4
VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1049

BIDS OPENED ON : May 5 2004
AWARDED ON : May 10 2004

HWY : SR 503
TITLE : SR 503
ROCK CREEK RD VIC.
TO HAM RD VIC.
03X312
PROJECT : STP-0503(017)
COUNTY(S) : CLARK, COWLITZ

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
WESTERN STATES PAVING CO. LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
2000 E BEECH ST 913 NE 172ND AVE
98901-2147 VANCOUVER WA 98682-9323
YAKIMA WA 989090517 VANCOUVER WA 986820010
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100247 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
48	MINOR CHANGE							
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			-2.00	-2.00		-2.00		
49	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP				-16.67 %			316.67 %
		L.S.						
			1,200.00	1,000.00	-200.00	5,000.00	3,800.00	
50	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				0.00 %			0.00 %
		EST.						
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$2,382,184.00</u>	<u>\$2,047,007.85</u>	<u>-14.07%</u>	<u>\$2,393,831.70</u>	<u>0.49%</u>	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$2,382,184.00</u>	<u>\$2,047,007.85</u>	<u>-14.07%</u>	<u>\$2,393,831.70</u>	<u>0.49%</u>	